

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4813 OF 2025

Navnath Alias Nabya Suresh Lodha ... Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra ... Respondent

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.01.14
17:33:07 +0530

Mr.Satyavart Joshi a/w Mr.Ishan Paradkar and Mr.Nitin Rai, for the
Applicant.

Mr.M.G. Patil, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 28th January

2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)