

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4813 OF 2025

Navnath Alias Nabya Suresh LodhaApplicant

VERSUS

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2026.04.20
11:39:03 +0530

Mr.Satyavart Joshi i/b Mr.Ishan Paradkar, for the Applicant.
Mr.M.G. Patil, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.

2. The learned APP submit that ballistic report yet not received. The Investigating Officer shall make endeavor to collect the report, as Applicant is behind bars for more than two years.

3. Stand over to 7th May 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)