

N.S.Kamble

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4813 OF 2025

Navnath Alias Nabya Suresh Lodha ...Applicant

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr.Ishan Paradkar, for the Applicant.

Mr.M.G. Patil, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 7th MAY 2026

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.05.11
11:34:30 +0530

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.

2. At the request of the learned APP, stand over to 12th June 2026, as a last chance.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)